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United States Request for quote

Carolinas 
(North Carolina, South Carolina, Virginia)
Carolinas.Quotes@allegion.com

Central 
(Illinois, Iowa, Kansas, Missouri, Nebraska) 
Central.Quotes@allegion.com

Chicago 
(Northern Illinois, Wisconsin)
Chicago.Quotes@allegion.com

Florida
Florida.Quotes@allegion.com

Metro New York
(Metro New York, Northern New Jersey)
Metro.Quotes@allegion.com

Michigan
Michigan.Quotes@allegion.com 

Mid Atlantic North
(New York, Western Pennsylvania) 
Mid.Atlantic.North.Quotes@allegion.com

Mid Atlantic South
(Delaware, Eastern Pennsylvania, Maryland, 
Northern Virginia, Southern New Jersey, 
Washington DC) 
Mid.Atlantic.South.Quotes@allegion.com

Midwest 
(Indiana, Kentucky, Ohio, West Virginia) 
Midwest.Quotes@allegion.com

Mountain States 
(Colorado, Idaho, Montana, Nevada, Utah, 
Wyoming) 
Mtn.States.Quotes@allegion.com 

New England 
(Connecticut, Maine, Massachusetts, New 
Hampshire, Rhode Island, Vermont)
NewEngland.Quotes@allegion.com

North Central 
(Minnesota, North Dakota, South Dakota)
NorthCentral.Quotes@allegion.com 

Northern California
NoCal.Quotes@allegion.com

Northwest 
(Alaska, Oregon, Washington)
Northwest.Quotes@allegion.com 

South 
(Alabama, Georgia, Louisiana, Mississippi, 
Tennessee)
South.Quotes@allegion.com

Southern California 
(Southern California, Hawaii)
SoCal.Quotes@allegion.com 

Southwest 
(Arizona, New Mexico)
Southwest.Quotes@allegion.com 

Texas
(Arkansas, Texas, Oklahoma)
Texas.Quotes@allegion.com

Canada Request for quote
(All Regions/Provinces)
Quote.Request.Canada@allegion.com

NORTHWEST

NORTHERN
CALIFORNIA

SOUTHERN
CALIFORNIA

SOUTHWEST

MOUNTAIN STATES

NORTH CENTRAL

CENTRAL

CHICAGO

TEXAS
SOUTH

FLORIDA

CAROLINAS

MIDWEST

NEW ENGLAND

METRO NEW YORK

MID ATLANTIC
SOUTH

MICHIGAN
MID
ATLANTIC
NORTH

United States Customer Care

Our Customer Care Representatives are 
available for questions or assistance.

877-671-7011

Customer service

Press	 1
Support@allegion.com

Technical support

Press	 2
Accessories_TechProdSupport 
@allegion.com

For new projects or to locate an 
authorized distributor

Press	 3

Sales support
Support@allegion.com

United States Administrative Office
11819 N. Pennsylvania Street
Carmel, IN 46032
allegion.com/us

Canada Customer Care

Our Customer Care Representatives are 
available for questions or assistance.

800-900-4734
Canada.CustomerService@allegion.com

Technical product support

Canada.TechServices@allegion.com

Placing orders

You can place orders with Allegion via  
the fax number or email listed below:

1-800-209-4734
Canada.Orders.Service@allegion.com

Canada Administrative Office
1076 Lakeshore Road East
East Mississauga, Ontario L5E 1E4
allegion.ca
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Doing business with Allegion

How to use this book

Information contained in the list price table:

Product description: Column contains minimum 
and/or maximum thickness, substrate, application, 
fire rating, and max wire rating (if applicable).

Model number: Column contains model number and 
additional suffix for other distinguishing features or 
packaging type.

Packaging type suffixes:

	� B = Bulk pack

	� PB = 1 each to a polybag

Unit Packaged: Description of individual selling unit 
quantity and packaging.

MOQ: Contains the minimum order quantity for 
identified product, if required.

Stocked (USA ONLY): Column indicates whether the 
product is available to order through FastTrack.

Policies and documents

The purchase of Allegion products is governed by the Allegion 
Authorized Seller Program. For program terms and conditions, 
and other program details, please visit:

USA	 www.allegion.com/AuthorizedSeller
CAN	 www.allegion.ca/policies

	� Goods can be returned only with our prior authorization  
and are subject to a restocking charge

	� We are not responsible for errors on verbal orders that are  
not confirmed in writing

	� If possible, all orders should be e-mailed to: 
Orders_Allegion@allegion.com

	� All orders subject to approval of our Credit Department

	� All claims must be filed within 14 days of receipt of goods

For Warranty information, visit us.allegion.com/warranty  
or contact Customer Service at:

USA	 877-671-7011
CAN	 800-900-4734

Sustainability
Allegion can provide sustainability documentation for 
select products, ensuring transparency and adherence 
to environmental standards and building certification 
programs such as LEED and Living Building Challenge. 
This documentation includes detailed information on the 
sustainable practices and materials used, helping you make 
informed decisions that align with your sustainability goals.

To view the full list of products with declarations, please visit: 
https://us.allegion.com/en/resources/sustainability.html
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Doing business with Allegion

SOSS STANDARD LEAD TIMES

SOSS FASTTRACK STOCKED OFFERING 1
1 FastTrack Stocked offering does not apply to Canada.

Online ordering is available through Overtur™ Estimate and Order (OEO)

OEO offers much more than placing online orders including:

	� Provides net price for direct customers and list price for 
indirect customers, integrator partners and end-users

	� Online Ordering for direct customers

	� Automated price updates

	� Ability to export price lists and cross-reference guides in Excel

	� Configuration and configuration reports, including 
e-lock configurations

	� Request a quote or quote revision from an estimate

	� Keying Guide

	� Library pre-built hardware sets

How to get it:

1.	 Login or register at http://360portal.allegion.com

2.	Find the Estimate and Order Icon and follow the instructions 
to request access

3.	The Online Ordering team will begin working on your access 
with your Allegion Sales Representative

Traditional ordering methods
United States

Allegion_Orders@allegion.com
1-800-248-1460

Canada
Canada.Orders.Service@allegion.com
1-800-209-4734

Training and Troubleshooting

Scan the QR Code to access our resource center or visit 
https://support.oeo.allegion.com/hc/en-us

Questions or issues should be reported to  
Online.Ordering.Support@allegion.com for escalation

SOSS FastTrack stocked offering includes over 80 of our most 
popular accessories that will typically ship in 3 business days or 
less through our standard order process. Choose from our list of 
small to large concealed hinges, concealed closers hinges, 
concealed wrap around hinges, and installation templates.
All FastTrack stocked items are noted throughout this price 
book. Simply view the Stocked column at the top of the page  
and a “.” denotation per item.

To place an order for FastTrack 
Order via the standard ordering process and submit only 
FastTrack items on your purchase order. Purchase orders that 
contain a mix of standard product and FastTrack items will 
continue to follow existing customer account preferences (ship 
complete or ship partial). Made-to-order products will continue 
to ship within standard lead times.

For more information
Visit www.soss.com for the list of offerings and frequently 
asked questions.

Made-to-order products will have a standard lead time of 1–2 weeks unless otherwise noted. See product pages for special exceptions.
Access the Allegion product lead time report for additional lead time information accessible in the 360 Portal at 360portal.allegion.com  
or contact your local sales representative for additional information.
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Finish cross-reference guide

FINISH CROSS-REFERENCE GUIDE
Allegion now uses BHMA codes to identify finishes across all product lines.

BHMA CODE US FINISH NAME SUBSTRATE

600 USP Primed For Painting Steel

631 US19 Black E-Coated Steel

632 US3 Bright Brass Steel

633 US4 Satin Brass Steel

637 US9 Bright Bronze Steel

638 US5 Antique Brass Steel

639 US10 Satin Bronze Steel

640 US10B Oil Rubbed Bronze, Lacquered Steel

645 US14 Bright Nickel Steel

646 US15 Satin Nickel Steel

651 US26 Bright Chrome Steel

652 US26D Satin Chrome Steel

629 US32 Bright Stainless Steel Stainless Steel

630 US32D Satin Stainless Steel Stainless Steel

674 USP Primed For Painting Zinc

675 - Dichromate Sealed Zinc

676 US19 Black E-Coated Zinc

677 US3 Bright Brass Zinc

678 US4 Satin Brass Zinc

679 US9 Bright Bronze Zinc

- US5 Antique Brass Zinc

680 US10 Satin Bronze Zinc

US14 Bright Nickel Zinc

- US15 Satin Nickel Zinc

681 US26 Bright Chrome Zinc

682 US26D Satin Chrome Zinc

704 US10B Oil Rubbed Bronze, Lacquered Zinc

- UNP Unplated Any

- WH White E-Coated Any

689 US28 Aluminum Painted Any

690 US20 Dark Bronze Painted Any

691 US10 Light Bronze Painted Any

693 - Black Painted Any

696 US4 Satin Bronze Painted Any

- BRS Raw Brass Brass
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USA stocked products will typically ship in 3 business days. Stocked does not apply to Canada.

Light duty, small door invisible hinges

LIGHT DUTY, SMALL DOOR INVISIBLE HINGES
Invisible hinges
	� All hinges are shipped with the proper size wood screws unless ordered without.
	� Machine screws available upon request for an additional charge.

MODEL #100

Product Image Product description Model number
BHMA 
Finish

Unit 
packaged

Must be ordered 
in Multiple Qty

MOQ
List price 
per MOQ

USA ONLY

Stocked

Minimum thickness: 1/2"
Substrate: Zinc
Application: Wood or Metal
Fire Rated: No

100CUS26D 682 2/bag=1 pair - 1 pair $25.10 

100US26DPB 682 1 each bagged Yes 10 each $125.50

100US26DB 682 1 each Yes 250 each $3,137.50

100CUS4 678 2/bag=1 pair - 1 pair $25.10 

100US4PB 678 1 each bagged Yes 10 each $125.50

100US4B 678 1 each Yes 250 each $3,137.50

MODEL #101

Product Image Product description Model number
BHMA 
Finish

Unit 
packaged

Must be ordered 
in Multiple Qty

MOQ
List price 
per MOQ

USA ONLY

Stocked

Minimum thickness: 1/2"
Substrate: Zinc
Application: Wood or Metal
Fire Rated: No

101CUS10BL 704 2/bag=1 pair - 1 pair $74.64

101US10BLB 704 1 each Yes 150 each $5,598.00

101CUS14 - 2/bag=1 pair - 1 pair $70.52

101US14B - 1 each Yes 150 each $5,289.00

101CUS15 - 2/bag=1 pair - 1 pair $41.90 

101US15B - 1 each Yes 150 each $3,142.50

101CUS19 676 2/bag=1 pair - 1 pair $36.24 

101US19PB 676 1/bag=1 each Yes 10 each $181.20

101US19B 676 1 each Yes 150 each $2,718.00

101CUS26 681 2/bag=1 pair - 1 pair $61.32

101US26B 681 1 each Yes 150 each $4,599.00

101CUS26D 682 2/bag=1 pair - 1 pair $33.52 

101US26DPB 682 1/bag=1 each Yes 10 each $167.60

101US26DB 682 1 each Yes 150 each $2,514.00

101CUS3 677 2/bag=1 pair - 1 pair $66.22

101US3B 677 1 each Yes 150 each $4,966.50

101CUS4 678 2/bag=1 pair - 1 pair $33.52 

101US4PB 678 1/bag=1 each Yes 10 each $167.60

101US4B 678 1 each Yes 150 each $2,514.00

101CUS5 - 2/bag=1 pair - 1 pair $74.64

101US5B - 1 each Yes 150 each $5,598.00

101CWH - 2/bag=1 pair - 1 pair $36.24

101WHB - 1 each Yes 150 each $2,718.00
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USA stocked products will typically ship in 3 business days. Stocked does not apply to Canada.

Light duty, small door invisible hinges

MODEL #101SS

Product Image Product description Model number
BHMA 
Finish

Unit 
packaged

Must be ordered 
in Multiple Qty

MOQ
List price 
per MOQ

USA ONLY

Stocked

Minimum thickness: 1/2"
Substrate: Grade 316 
Stainless Steel
Application: Wood or Metal
Fire Rated: No

101SSUS32PB 629 1/bag=1 each - 1 each $189.08

101SSUS32B 629 1 each Yes 150 each $28,362.00

101SSUS32DPB 630 1/bag=1 each - 1 each $122.12

101SSUS32DB 630 1 each Yes 150 each $18,318.00

MODEL #103

Product Image Product description Model number
BHMA 
Finish

Unit 
packaged

Must be ordered 
in Multiple Qty

MOQ
List price 
per MOQ

USA ONLY

Stocked

Minimum thickness: 3/4"
Substrate: Zinc
Application: Wood or Metal
Fire Rated: No

103CUS19 676 2/bag=1 pair - 1 pair $35.26 

103US19PB 676 1/bag=1 each Yes 10 each $176.30

103US19B 676 1 each Yes 200 each $3,526.00

103CUS26D 682 2/bag = 1 pair - 1 pair $31.50 

103US26DPB 682 1/bag=1 each Yes 10 each $157.50

103US26DB 682 1 each Yes 200 each $3,150.00

103CUS4 678 2/bag=1 pair - 1 pair $31.50 

103US4PB 678 1/bag=1 each Yes 10 each $157.50

103US4B 678 1 each Yes 200 each $3,150.00

MODEL #203

Product Image Product description Model number
BHMA 
Finish

Unit 
packaged

Must be ordered 
in Multiple Qty

MOQ
List price 
per MOQ

USA ONLY

Stocked

Minimum thickness: 3/4"
Substrate: Zinc
Application: Wood or Metal
Fire Rated: No

203CUNP - 2/bag=1 pair - 1 pair $26.88

203UNPB - 1 each Yes 150 each $2,688.00

203CUS10BL 704 2/bag=1 pair - 1 pair $79.56

203US10BLB 704 1 each Yes 150 each $7,956.00

203CUS14 - 2/bag=1 pair - 1 pair $75.14

203US14B - 1 each Yes 150 each $7,514.00

203CUS15 - 2/bag=1 pair - 1 pair $43.96 

203US15B - 1 each Yes 150 each $4,396.00

203CUS19 676 2/bag=1 pair - 1 pair $39.22 

203US19PB 676 1/bag=1 each Yes 10 each $196.10

203US19B 676 1 each Yes 150 each $3,922.00

203CUS26 681 2/bag=1 pair - 1 pair $39.22

203US26B 681 1 each Yes 150 each $3,922.00

203CUS26D 682 2/bag=1 pair - 1 pair $37.06 

203US26DPB 682 1/bag=1 each Yes 10 each $185.30

203US26DB 682 1 each Yes 150 each $3,706.00

203CUS3 677 2/bag=1 pair - 1 pair $70.20

203US3B 677 1 each Yes 150 each $7,020.00

Invisible hinges
	� All hinges are shipped with the proper size wood screws unless ordered without.
	� Machine screws available upon request for an additional charge.
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USA stocked products will typically ship in 3 business days. Stocked does not apply to Canada.

Light duty, small door invisible hinges

MODEL #203

Product Image Product description Model number
BHMA 
Finish

Unit 
packaged

Must be ordered 
in Multiple Qty

MOQ
List price 
per MOQ

USA ONLY

Stocked

Minimum thickness: 3/4"
Substrate: Zinc
Application: Wood or Metal
Fire Rated: No

203CUS4 678 2/bag=1 pair - 1 pair $37.06 

203US4PB 678 1/bag=1 each Yes 10 each $185.30

203US4B 678 1 each Yes 150 each $3,706.00

203CUS5 - 2/bag=1 pair - 1 pair $79.56

203US5B - 1 each Yes 150 each $7,956.00

203CWH - 2/bag=1 pair - 1 pair $39.22

203WHB - 1 each Yes 150 each $3,922.00

MODEL #203SS

Product Image Product description Model number
BHMA 
Finish

Unit 
packaged

Must be ordered 
in Multiple Qty

MOQ
List price 
per MOQ

USA ONLY

Stocked

Minimum thickness: 3/4"
Substrate: Grade 316 
Stainless Steel
Application: Wood or Metal
Fire Rated: No

203SSUS32PB 629 1/bag=1 each - 1 each $206.59

203SSUS32B 629 1 each Yes 150 each $41,318.00

203SSUS32DPB 630 1/bag=1 each - 1 each $130.84

203SSUS32DB 630 1 each Yes 150 each $26,168.00

MODEL #303

Product Image Product description Model number
BHMA 
Finish

Unit 
packaged

Must be ordered 
in Multiple Qty

MOQ
List price 
per MOQ

USA ONLY

Stocked

Minimum thickness: 11/16"
Substrate: Steel
Application: Wood or Metal
Fire Rated: No

303CUS19 631 2/bag=1 pair - 1 pair $24.74 

303US19PB 631 1/bag=1 each - 1 each $12.37

303US19B 631 1 each Yes 200 each $2,474.00

303CUS26D 652 2/bag=1 pair - 1 pair $26.36 

303US26DPB 652 1/bag=1 each - 1 each $13.18

303US26DB 652 1 each Yes 200 each $2,636.00

303CUS4 633 2/bag=1 pair - 1 pair $26.36 

303US4PB 633 1/bag=1 each - 1 each $13.18

303US4B 633 1 each Yes 200 each $2,636.00

Metal cabinet hinges
	� All metal cabinet hinges are shipped without screws unless otherwise specified.

MODEL #114

Product Image Product description Model number
BHMA 
Finish

Unit 
packaged

Must be ordered 
in Multiple Qty

MOQ
List price 
per MOQ

USA ONLY

Stocked

Maximum thickness: 1/8"
Substrate: Zinc
Application: Metal
Fire Rated: No

114UNP - 2/bag=1 pair - 1 pair $27.70

Invisible hinges
	� All hinges are shipped with the proper size wood screws unless ordered without.
	� Machine screws available upon request for an additional charge.
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10    Price book    February 27, 2026

USA stocked products will typically ship in 3 business days. Stocked does not apply to Canada.

MODEL #114

Product Image Product description Model number
BHMA 
Finish

Unit 
packaged

Must be ordered 
in Multiple Qty

MOQ
List price 
per MOQ

USA ONLY

Stocked

Maximum thickness: 1/8"
Substrate: Zinc
Application: Metal
Fire Rated: No

114UNPB - 1 each Yes 200 each $2,770.00

114US26D 682 2/bag=1 pair - 1 pair $31.50

114US26DB 682 1 each Yes 200 each $3,150.00 

114US4 678 2/bag=1 pair - 1 pair $31.50

114US4B 678 1 each Yes 200 each $3,150.00

MODEL #205

Product Image Product description Model number
BHMA 
Finish

Unit 
packaged

Must be ordered 
in Multiple Qty

MOQ
List price 
per MOQ

USA ONLY

Stocked

Maximum thickness: 3/64"
Substrate: Zinc
Application: Metal
Fire Rated: No

205UNP - 2/bag=1 pair - 1 pair $38.32

205UNPB - 1 each Yes 50 each $958.00

205US26D 682 2/bag=1 pair - 1 pair $42.06

205US26DPB 682 1/bag=1 each - 1 each $21.03

205US26DB 682 1 each Yes 50 each $1,051.50 

205US4 678 2/bag=1 pair - 1 pair $42.06

205US4PB 678 1/bag=1 each - 1 each $21.03

205US4B 678 1 each Yes 50 each $1,051.50

MODEL #314

Product Image Product description Model number
BHMA 
Finish

Unit 
packaged

Must be ordered 
in Multiple Qty

MOQ
List price 
per MOQ

USA ONLY

Stocked

Maximum thickness: 1/8"
Substrate: Steel
Application: Metal
Fire Rated: No

314US19 631 2/bag=1 pair - 1 pair $25.88

314US19B 631 1 each Yes 200 each $2,588.00

314US26D 652 2/bag=1 pair - 1 pair $24.94

314US26DPB 652 1/bag=1 each - 1 each $12.47

314US26DB 652 1 each Yes 200 each $2,494.00 

314US4 633 2/bag=1 pair - 1 pair $24.94

314US4PB 633 1/bag=1 each - 1 each $12.47

314US4B 633 1 each Yes 200 each $2,494.00

Concealed surface mount invisible hinge
	� Screws are not included.

MODEL #106

Product Image Product description Model number
BHMA 
Finish

Unit 
packaged

Must be ordered 
in Multiple Qty

MOQ
List price 
per MOQ

USA ONLY

Stocked

Maximum thickness: 5/64"
Substrate: Zinc
Application: Metal
Fire Rated: No

106UNP - 2/bag=1 pair - 1 pair $45.78

Metal cabinet hinges
	� All metal cabinet hinges are shipped without screws unless otherwise specified.

Light duty, small door invisible hinges
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Price book    February 27, 2026    11

USA stocked products will typically ship in 3 business days. Stocked does not apply to Canada.

Concealed surface mount invisible hinge
	� Screws are not included.

Medium duty, small door invisible hinges

MODEL #106

Product Image Product description Model number
BHMA 
Finish

Unit 
packaged

Must be ordered 
in Multiple Qty

MOQ
List price 
per MOQ

USA ONLY

Stocked

Maximum thickness: 5/64"
Substrate: Zinc
Application: Metal
Fire Rated: No

106UNPPB - 1/bag=1 each - 1 each $22.89

106UNPB - 1 each Yes 125 each $2,861.25

106US26D 682 2/bag=1 pair - 1 pair $50.90

106US26DPB 682 1/bag=1 each - 1 each $25.45

106US26DB 682 1 each Yes 125 each $3,181.25 

106US4 678 2/bag=1 pair - 1 pair $50.90

106US4PB 678 1/bag=1 each - 1 each $25.45

106US4B 678 1 each Yes 125 each $3,181.25

MEDIUM DUTY, SMALL DOOR INVISIBLE HINGES
Invisible hinges
	� All hinges are shipped with the proper size wood screws unless ordered without.
	� Machine screws available upon request for an additional charge.

MODEL #204

Product Image Product description Model number
BHMA 
Finish

Unit 
packaged

Must be ordered 
in Multiple Qty

MOQ
List price 
per MOQ

USA ONLY

Stocked

Minimum thickness: 3/4"
Substrate: Zinc
Application: Wood or Metal
Fire Rated: No

204CUNP - 2/bag=1 pair - 1 pair $36.64

204UNPB - 1 each Yes 100 each $1,832.00

204CUS10BL 704 2/bag=1 pair - 1 pair $91.74

204US10BLB 704 1 each Yes 100 each $4,587.00

204CUS14 - 2/bag=1 pair - 1 pair $84.96

204US14B - 1 each Yes 100 each $4,248.00

204CUS15 - 2/bag=1 pair - 1 pair $51.08 

204US15B - 1 each Yes 100 each $2,554.00

204CUS19 676 2/bag=1 pair - 1 pair $45.08 

204US19PB 676 1/bag=1 each - 10 each $225.40

204US19B 676 1 each Yes 100 each $2,254.00

204CUS26 681 2/bag=1 pair - 1 pair $78.10

204US26B 681 1 each Yes 100 each $3,905.00

204CUS26D 682 2/bag=1 pair - 1 pair $41.24 

204US26DPB 682 1/bag=1 each - 10 each $206.20

204US26DB 682 1 each Yes 100 each $2,062.00

204CUS3 677 2/bag=1 pair - 1 pair $79.68

204US3B 677 1 each Yes 100 each $3,984.00

204CUS4 678 2/bag=1 pair - 1 pair $41.24 

204US4PB 678 1/bag=1 each - 10 each $206.20

204US4B 678 1 each Yes 100 each $2,062.00
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USA stocked products will typically ship in 3 business days. Stocked does not apply to Canada.

MODEL #204

Product Image Product description Model number
BHMA 
Finish

Unit 
packaged

Must be ordered 
in Multiple Qty

MOQ
List price 
per MOQ

USA ONLY

Stocked

Minimum thickness: 3/4"
Substrate: Zinc
Application: Wood or Metal
Fire Rated: No

204CUS5 - 2/bag=1 pair - 1 pair $91.74

204US5B - 1 each Yes 100 each $4,587.00

204CWH - 2/bag=1 pair - 1 pair $45.08

204WHB - 1 each Yes 100 each $2,254.00

MODEL #204SS

Product Image Product description Model number
BHMA 
Finish

Unit 
packaged

Must be ordered 
in Multiple Qty

MOQ
List price 
per MOQ

USA ONLY

Stocked

Minimum thickness: 3/4"
Substrate: Grade 316 
Stainless Steel
Application: Wood or Metal
Fire Rated: No

204SSUS32PB 629 1/bag=1 each - 1 each $220.57

204SSUS32B 629 1 each Yes 100 each $22,057.00

204SSUS32DPB 630 1/bag=1 each - 1 each $176.85

204SSUS32DB 630 1 each Yes 100 each $17,685.00

MODEL #208

Product Image Product description Model number
BHMA 
Finish

Unit 
packaged

Must be ordered 
in Multiple Qty

MOQ
List price 
per MOQ

USA ONLY

Stocked

Minimum thickness: 1"
Substrate: Zinc
Application: Wood or Metal
Fire Rated: No

208UNP - 1/box=1 each - 1 each $24.51

208UNPB - 1 each Yes 30 each $735.30

208US10BL 704 1/box=1 each - 1 each $63.25

208US10BLB 704 1 each Yes 30 each $1,897.50

208US14 - 1/box=1 each - 1 each $59.91

208US14B - 1 each Yes 30 each $1,797.30

208US15 - 1/box=1 each - 1 each $30.78 

208US15B - 1 each Yes 30 each $923.40

208US19 676 1/box=1 each - 1 each $28.67 

208US19B 676 1 each Yes 30 each $860.10

208US26 681 1/box=1 each - 1 each $52.05

208US26B 681 1 each Yes 30 each $1,561.50

208US26D 682 1/box=1 each - 1 each $25.41 

208US26DB 682 1 each Yes 30 each $762.30

208US3 677 1/box=1 each - 1 each $53.09

208US3B 677 1 each Yes 30 each $1,592.70

208US4 678 1/box=1 each - 1 each $25.41 

208US4B 678 1 each Yes 30 each $762.30

208US5 - 1/box=1 each - 1 each $63.25

208US5B - 1 each Yes 30 each $1,897.50

208WH - 1/box=1 each - 1 each $28.67

208WHB - 1 each Yes 30 each $860.10

Medium duty, small door invisible hinges

Invisible hinges
	� All hinges are shipped with the proper size wood screws unless ordered without.
	� Machine screws available upon request for an additional charge.
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USA stocked products will typically ship in 3 business days. Stocked does not apply to Canada.

Medium duty, small door invisible hinges

MODEL #208SS

Product Image Product description Model number
BHMA 
Finish

Unit 
packaged

Must be ordered 
in Multiple Qty

MOQ
List price 
per MOQ

USA ONLY

Stocked

Minimum thickness: 1"
Substrate: Grade 316 
Stainless Steel
Application: Wood or Metal
Fire Rated: No

208SSUS32 629 1/box=1 each - 1  each $303.73

208SSUS32B 629 1 each Yes 30 each $9,111.90

208SSUS32D 630 1/box=1 each - 1  each $263.35

208SSUS32DB 630 1 each Yes 30 each $7,900.50

MODEL #212

Product Image Product description Model number
BHMA 
Finish

Unit 
packaged

Must be ordered 
in Multiple Qty

MOQ
List price 
per MOQ

USA ONLY

Stocked

Minimum thickness: 1-1/8"
Substrate: Zinc
Application: Wood or Metal
Fire Rated: No

212UNP - 1/box=1 each - 1 each $41.76

212UNPB - 1 each Yes 30 each $1,252.80

212US10BL 640 1/box=1 each - 1 each $93.00

212US10BLB 640 1 each Yes 30 each $2,790.00

212US14 - 1/box=1 each - 1 each $100.43

212US14B - 1 each Yes 30 each $3,012.90

212US15 - 1/box=1 each - 1 each $51.70 

212US15B - 1 each Yes 30 each $1,551.00

212US19 676 1/box=1 each - 1 each $49.62 

212US19B 676 1 each Yes 30 each $1,488.60

212US26 681 1/box=1 each - 1 each $82.02

212US26B 681 1 each Yes 30 each $2,460.60

212US26D 682 1/box=1 each - 1 each $47.11 

212US26DB 682 1 each Yes 30 each $1,413.30

212US3 677 1/box=1 each - 1 each $83.64

212US3B 677 1 each Yes 30 each $2,509.20

212US4 678 1/box=1 each - 1 each $47.11 

212US4B 678 1 each Yes 30 each $1,413.30

212US5 - 1/box=1 each - 1 each $93.00

212US5B - 1 each Yes 30 each $2,790.00

212WH - 1/box=1 each - 1 each $49.62

212WHB - 1 each Yes 30 each $1,488.60

MODEL #212SS

Product Image Product description Model number
BHMA 
Finish

Unit 
packaged

Must be ordered 
in Multiple Qty

MOQ
List price 
per MOQ

USA ONLY

Stocked

Minimum thickness: 1-1/8"
Substrate: Grade 316 
Stainless Steel
Application: Wood or Metal
Fire Rated: No

212SSUS32 629 1/box=1 each - 1 each $484.26

212SSUS32B 629 1 each Yes 30 each $14,527.80

212SSUS32D 630 1/box=1 each - 1 each $316.17

212SSUS32DB 630 1 each Yes 30 each $9,485.10

Invisible hinges
	� All hinges are shipped with the proper size wood screws unless ordered without.
	� Machine screws available upon request for an additional charge.
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14    Price book    February 27, 2026

USA stocked products will typically ship in 3 business days. Stocked does not apply to Canada.

Medium duty, small door invisible hinges

Invisible closer hinges
	� Wood and machine screws are included.
	� Allow one #212IC invisible closer for every 28 lbs. of door weight or portion thereof.
	� Recommended spacing for use of one spring closer is half of the distance from the center line of the door to the center line of  

the top hinge.

MODEL #212IC

Product Image Product description Model number
BHMA 
Finish

Unit 
packaged

Must be ordered 
in Multiple Qty

MOQ
List price 
per MOQ

USA ONLY

Stocked

Minimum thickness: 1-1/8"
Substrate: Zinc
Application: Wood or Metal
Fire Rated: No

212ICUNP - 1/box=1 each - 1 each $176.78

212ICUS10BL 704 1/box=1 each - 1 each $241.06

212ICUS14 - 1/box=1 each - 1 each $241.06

212ICUS15 - 1/box=1 each - 1 each $211.83

212ICUS19 676 1/box=1 each - 1 each $200.55

212ICUS26 681 1/box=1 each - 1 each $229.48

212ICUS26D 682 1/box=1 each - 1 each $192.83

212ICUS3 677 1/box=1 each - 1 each $229.48

212ICUS4 678 1/box=1 each - 1 each $192.83

212ICUS5 - 1/box=1 each - 1 each $241.06

212ICWH - 1/box=1 each - 1 each $200.55

MODEL #212SSIC

Product Image Product description Model number
BHMA 
Finish

Unit 
packaged

Must be ordered 
in Multiple Qty

MOQ
List price 
per MOQ

USA ONLY

Stocked

Minimum thickness: 1-1/8"
Substrate: Grade 316 
Stainless Steel
Application: Wood or Metal
Fire Rated: No

212SSICUS32 629 1/box=1 each - 1 each $635.05

212SSICUS32D 630 1/box=1 each - 1 each $470.40

Wrap-around invisible hinges
	� Hinge model #504 is supplied with wood screws only.

MODEL #504

Product Image Product description Model number
BHMA 
Finish

Unit 
packaged

Must be ordered 
in Multiple Qty

MOQ
List price 
per MOQ

USA ONLY

Stocked

Minimum thickness: 3/4"
Substrate: Zinc
Application: Wood or Metal
Fire Rated: No

504US15 - 2/box=1 pair - 1 pair $379.06

504US15B - 1 each Yes 125 each $23,691.25

504US19 676 2/box=1 pair - 1 pair $383.50

504US19B 676 1 each Yes 125 each $23,968.75

504US26D 682 2/box=1 pair - 1 pair $323.10

504US26DB 682 1 each Yes 125 each $20,193.75

504US4 678 2/box=1 pair - 1 pair $323.10

504US4B 678 1 each Yes 125 each $20,193.75
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USA stocked products will typically ship in 3 business days. Stocked does not apply to Canada.

HEAVY DUTY, STANDARD DOOR INVISIBLE HINGES
20-minute Fire Rated, UL Listed invisible hinges
	� All fire rated hinges are shipped with the proper size wood and machine screws unless ordered without.
	� Allow one fire rated hinge for every 60 lbs. of door weight or portion thereof. Fire rated applications also require one fire rated hinge for 

every 20" of door height or fraction thereof. The calculation that requires more hinges is the total number of hinges required.

MODEL #216

Product Image Product description Model number
BHMA 
Finish

Unit 
packaged

Must be ordered 
in Multiple Qty

MOQ
List price 
per MOQ

USA ONLY

Stocked

Minimum thickness: 1-3/8"
Substrate: Zinc
Application: Wood or Metal
Fire Rated: 20 Minutes

216UNP - 1/box=1 each - 1 each $60.57

216UNPB - 1 each Yes 15 each $908.55

216US10BL 704 1/box=1 each - 1 each $124.10 

216US10BLB 704 1 each Yes 15 each $1,861.50

216US14 - 1/box=1 each - 1 each $124.10

216US14B - 1 each Yes 15 each $1,861.50

216US15 - 1/box=1 each - 1 each $85.98 

216US15B - 1 each Yes 15 each $1,289.70

216US19 676 1/box=1 each - 1 each $74.79 

216US19B 676 1 each Yes 15 each $1,121.85

216US26 681 1/box=1 each - 1 each $116.09

216US26B 681 1 each Yes 15 each $1,741.35

216US26D 682 1/box=1 each - 1 each $72.99 

216US26DB 682 1 each Yes 15 each $1,094.85

216US3 677 1/box=1 each - 1 each $122.91

216US3B 677 1 each Yes 15 each $1,843.65

216US4 678 1/box=1 each - 1 each $72.99 

216US4B 678 1 each Yes 15 each $1,094.85

216US5 - 1/box=1 each - 1 each $124.10

216US5B - 1 each Yes 15 each $1,861.50

216WH - 1/box=1 each - 1 each $74.79

216WHB - 1 each Yes 15 each $1,121.85

MODEL #218

Product Image Product description Model number
BHMA 
Finish

Unit 
packaged

Must be ordered 
in Multiple Qty

MOQ
List price 
per MOQ

USA ONLY

Stocked

Minimum thickness: 1-3/4"
Substrate: Zinc
Application: Wood or Metal
Fire Rated: 20 Minutes

218UNP - 1/box=1 each - 1 each $70.73

218UNPB - 1 each Yes 10 each $707.30

218US10BL 704 1/box=1 each - 1 each $137.84 

218US10BLB 704 1 each Yes 10 each $1,378.40

218US14 - 1/box=1 each - 1 each $137.84

218US14B - 1 each Yes 10 each $1,378.40

218US15 - 1/box=1 each - 1 each $94.25 

218US15B - 1 each Yes 10 each $942.50

218US19 676 1/box=1 each - 1 each $84.65 

218US19B 676 1 each Yes 10 each $846.50

218US26 681 1/box=1 each - 1 each $131.57

Heavy duty, standard door invisible hinges
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USA stocked products will typically ship in 3 business days. Stocked does not apply to Canada.

MODEL #218

Product Image Product description Model number
BHMA 
Finish

Unit 
packaged

Must be ordered 
in Multiple Qty

MOQ
List price 
per MOQ

USA ONLY

Stocked

Minimum thickness: 1-3/4"
Substrate: Zinc
Application: Wood or Metal
Fire Rated: 20 Minutes

218US26B 681 1 each Yes 10 each $1,315.70

218US26D 682 1/box=1 each - 1 each $78.65 

218US26DB 682 1 each Yes 10 each $786.50

218US3 677 1/box=1 each - 1 each $138.86

218US3B 677 1 each Yes 10 each $1,388.60

218US4 678 1/box=1 each - 1 each $78.65 

218US4B 678 1 each Yes 10 each $786.50

218US5 - 1/box=1 each - 1 each $137.84

218US5B - 1 each Yes 10 each $1,378.40

218WH - 1/box=1 each - 1 each $84.65

218WHB - 1 each Yes 10 each $846.50

Extra heavy duty, invisible Hercules Hinges® 
	� All SOSS Hercules Hinges® are shipped with the proper size wood and machine screws unless ordered without.

MODEL #216H

Product Image Product description Model number
BHMA 
Finish

Unit 
packaged

Must be ordered 
in Multiple Qty

MOQ
List price 
per MOQ

USA ONLY

Stocked

Minimum thickness: 1-3/8"
Substrate: Alloy Steel
Application: Wood or Metal
Fire Rated: No

216HUS15 - 1/box=1 each - 1 each $406.13

216HUS15B - 1 each Yes 12 each $4,873.56

216HUS19 631 1/box=1 each - 1 each $389.61

216HUS19B 631 1 each Yes 12 each $4,675.32

216HUS26D 652 1/box=1 each - 1 each $376.90

216HUS26DB 652 1 each Yes 12 each $4,522.80

216HUS4 633 1/box=1 each - 1 each $376.90

216HUS4B 633 1 each Yes 12 each $4,522.80

MODEL #218H

Product Image Product description Model number
BHMA 
Finish

Unit 
packaged

Must be ordered 
in Multiple Qty

MOQ
List price 
per MOQ

USA ONLY

Stocked

Minimum thickness: 1-3/4"
Substrate: Alloy Steel
Application: Wood or Metal
Fire Rated: No

218HUS15 - 1/box=1 each - 1 each $525.92

218HUS15B - 1 each Yes 12 each $6,311.04

218HUS19 631 1/box=1 each - 1 each $488.79

218HUS19B 631 1 each Yes 12 each $5,865.48

218HUS26D 652 1/box=1 each - 1 each $482.61

218HUS26DB 652 1 each Yes 12 each $5,791.32

218HUS4 633 1/box=1 each - 1 each $482.61

218HUS4B 633 1 each Yes 12 each $5,791.32

Heavy duty, standard door invisible hinges

20-minute Fire Rated, UL Listed invisible hinges
	� All fire rated hinges are shipped with the proper size wood and machine screws unless ordered without.
	� Allow one fire rated hinge for every 60 lbs. of door weight or portion thereof. Fire rated applications also require one fire rated hinge for 

every 20" of door height or fraction thereof. The calculation that requires more hinges is the total number of hinges required.
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Price book    February 27, 2026    17

USA stocked products will typically ship in 3 business days. Stocked does not apply to Canada.

Heavy duty, standard door invisible hinges

20-minute Fire Rated, UL Listed invisible closer hinges
	� All fire rated hinges are shipped with the proper size wood and machine screws unless ordered without.
	� Allow one closer for every 55 lbs. of door weight or portion thereof. Fire rated applications also require one fire rated hinge for every 20" 

of door height or fraction thereof. The calculation that requires more hinges is the total number of hinges required.
	� Recommended spacing for use of one spring closer is half of the distance from the center line of the door to the center line of the top 

hinge. Please reference hinge spacing drawings.

MODEL #216IC

Product Image Product description Model number
BHMA 
Finish

Unit 
packaged

Must be ordered 
in Multiple Qty

MOQ
List price 
per MOQ

USA ONLY

Stocked

Minimum thickness: 1-3/8"
Substrate: Zinc
Application: Wood or Metal
Fire Rated: 20 Minutes

216ICUNP - 1/box=1 each - 1 each $216.26

216ICUS10BL 704 1/box=1 each - 1 each $288.22 

216ICUS14 - 1/box=1 each - 1 each $288.22

216ICUS15 - 1/box=1 each - 1 each $269.73 

216ICUS19 676 1/box=1 each - 1 each $237.31 

216ICUS26 681 1/box=1 each - 1 each $282.65

216ICUS26D 682 1/box=1 each - 1 each $232.78 

216ICUS3 677 1/box=1 each - 1 each $282.65

216ICUS4 678 1/box=1 each - 1 each $232.78 

216ICUS5 - 1/box=1 each - 1 each $288.22

216ICWH - 1/box=1 each - 1 each $237.31

MODEL #218IC

Product Image Product description Model number
BHMA 
Finish

Unit 
packaged

Must be ordered 
in Multiple Qty

MOQ
List price 
per MOQ

USA ONLY

Stocked

Minimum thickness: 1-3/4"
Substrate: Zinc
Application: Wood or Metal
Fire Rated: 20 Minutes

218ICUNP - 1/box=1 each - 1 each $226.48

218ICUS10BL 704 1/box=1 each - 1 each $300.12 

218ICUS14 - 1/box=1 each - 1 each $300.12

218ICUS15 - 1/box=1 each - 1 each $261.73 

218ICUS19 676 1/box=1 each - 1 each $247.75 

218ICUS26 681 1/box=1 each - 1 each $286.15

218ICUS26D 682 1/box=1 each - 1 each $240.80 

218ICUS3 677 1/box=1 each - 1 each $286.15

218ICUS4 678 1/box=1 each - 1 each $240.80 

218ICUS5 - 1/box=1 each - 1 each $300.12

218ICWH - 1/box=1 each - 1 each $247.75
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18    Price book    February 27, 2026

USA stocked products will typically ship in 3 business days. Stocked does not apply to Canada.

Heavy duty, standard door invisible hinges

90/180-minute Fire Rated, UL Listed invisible hinges
	� All fire rated hinges are shipped with the proper size wood and machine screws unless ordered without.
	� Allow one fire rated hinge for every 60 lbs. of door weight or portion thereof. Fire rated applications also require one fire rated hinge for 

every 20" of door height or fraction thereof. The calculation that requires more hinges is the total number of hinges required.

MODEL #416

Product Image Product description Model number
BHMA 
Finish

Unit 
packaged

Must be ordered 
in Multiple Qty

MOQ
List price 
per MOQ

USA ONLY

Stocked

Minimum thickness: 1-3/8"
Substrate: Alloy Steel
Application: Wood or Metal
Fire Rated: 90/180 Minutes

416UNP - 1/box=1 each - 1 each $318.89

416UNPB - 1 each Yes 10 each $3,188.90

416US15 646 1/box=1 each - 1 each $356.80

416US15B 646 1 each Yes 10 each $3,568.00

416US19 631 1/box=1 each - 1 each $345.41

416US19B 631 1 each Yes 10 each $3,454.10

416US26D 652 1/box=1 each - 1 each $332.22

416US26DB 652 1 each Yes 10 each $3,322.20

416US4 633 1/box=1 each - 1 each $332.22

416US4B 633 1 each Yes 10 each $3,322.20

MODEL #416SS

Product Image Product description Model number
BHMA 
Finish

Unit 
packaged

Must be ordered 
in Multiple Qty

MOQ
List price 
per MOQ

USA ONLY

Stocked

Minimum thickness: 1-3/8"
Substrate: Grade 316 
Stainless Steel
Application: Wood or Metal
Fire Rated: 90/180 Minutes

416SSUS32 629 1/box=1 each - 1 each $530.56

416SSUS32B 629 1 each Yes 10 each $5,305.60

416SSUS32D 630 1/box=1 each - 1 each $351.10

416SSUS32DB 630 1 each Yes 10 each $3,511.00

MODEL #418

Product Image Product description Model number
BHMA 
Finish

Unit 
packaged

Must be ordered 
in Multiple Qty

MOQ
List price 
per MOQ

USA ONLY

Stocked

Minimum thickness: 1-3/4"
Substrate: Alloy Steel
Application: Wood or Metal
Fire Rated: 90/180 Minutes

418UNP - 1/box=1 each - 1 each $319.95

418UNPB - 1 each Yes 12 each $3,839.40

418US15 646 1/box=1 each - 1 each $393.47 

418US15B 646 1 each Yes 12 each $4,721.64

418US19 631 1/box=1 each - 1 each $379.40 

418US19B 631 1 each Yes 12 each $4,552.80

418US26D 652 1/box=1 each - 1 each $342.19 

418US26DB 652 1 each Yes 12 each $4,106.28

418US4 633 1/box=1 each - 1 each $342.19 

418US4B 633 1 each Yes 12 each $4,106.28
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Price book    February 27, 2026    19

USA stocked products will typically ship in 3 business days. Stocked does not apply to Canada.

Heavy duty, standard door invisible hinges

MODEL #418SS

Product Image Product description Model number
BHMA 
Finish

Unit 
packaged

Must be ordered 
in Multiple Qty

MOQ
List price 
per MOQ

USA ONLY

Stocked

Minimum thickness: 1-3/4"
Substrate: Grade 316 
Stainless Steel
Application: Wood or Metal
Fire Rated: 90/180 Minutes

418SSUS32 629 1/box=1 each - 1 each $586.97

418SSUS32B 629 1 each Yes 12 each $7,043.64

418SSUS32D 630 1/box=1 each - 1 each $403.37

418SSUS32DB 630 1 each Yes 12 each $4,840.44

90/180-minute Fire Rated, UL Listed invisible closer hinges
	� All fire rated hinges are shipped with the proper size wood and machine screws unless ordered without.
	� Allow one closer for every 55 lbs. of door weight or portion thereof. Fire rated applications also require one fire rated hinge for every 20" 

of door height or fraction thereof. The calculation that requires more hinges is the total number of hinges required.
	� Recommended spacing for use of one spring closer is half of the distance from the center line of the door to the center line of the top 

hinge. Please reference hinge spacing drawings.

MODEL #416IC

Product Image Product description Model number
BHMA 
Finish

Unit 
packaged

Must be ordered 
in Multiple Qty

MOQ
List price 
per MOQ

USA ONLY

Stocked

Minimum thickness: 1-3/8"
Substrate: Alloy Steel
Application: Wood or Metal
Fire Rated: 90/180 Minutes

416ICUNP - 1/box=1 each - 1 each $462.15

416ICUS15 646 1/box=1 each - 1 each $515.97

416ICUS19 631 1/box=1 each - 1 each $506.46

416ICUS26D 652 1/box=1 each - 1 each $493.79

416ICUS4 633 1/box=1 each - 1 each $493.79

MODEL #416SSIC

Product Image Product description Model number
BHMA 
Finish

Unit 
packaged

Must be ordered 
in Multiple Qty

MOQ
List price 
per MOQ

USA ONLY

Stocked

Minimum thickness: 1-3/8"
Substrate: Grade 316 
Stainless Steel
Application: Wood or Metal
Fire Rated: 90/180 Minutes

416SSICUS32 629 1/box=1 each - 1 each $864.68

416SSICUS32D 630 1/box=1 each - 1 each $595.09

MODEL #418IC

Product Image Product description Model number
BHMA 
Finish

Unit 
packaged

Must be ordered 
in Multiple Qty

MOQ
List price 
per MOQ

USA ONLY

Stocked

Minimum thickness: 1-3/4"
Substrate: Alloy Steel
Application: Wood or Metal
Fire Rated: 90/180 Minutes

418ICUNP - 1/box=1 each - 1 each $546.02

418ICUS15 646 1/box=1 each - 1 each $609.32 

418ICUS19 631 1/box=1 each - 1 each $599.82 

418ICUS26D 652 1/box=1 each - 1 each $593.51 

418ICUS4 633 1/box=1 each - 1 each $593.51 

90/180-minute Fire Rated, UL Listed invisible hinges
	� All fire rated hinges are shipped with the proper size wood and machine screws unless ordered without.
	� Allow one fire rated hinge for every 60 lbs. of door weight or portion thereof. Fire rated applications also require one fire rated hinge for 

every 20" of door height or fraction thereof. The calculation that requires more hinges is the total number of hinges required.
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USA stocked products will typically ship in 3 business days. Stocked does not apply to Canada.

Heavy duty, standard door invisible hinges

MODEL #418SSIC

Product Image Product description Model number
BHMA 
Finish

Unit 
packaged

Must be ordered 
in Multiple Qty

MOQ
List price 
per MOQ

USA ONLY

Stocked

Minimum thickness: 1-3/4"
Substrate: Grade 316 
Stainless Steel
Application: Wood or Metal
Fire Rated: 90/180 Minutes

418SSICUS32 629 1/box=1 each - 1 each $943.27

418SSICUS32D 630 1/box=1 each - 1 each $734.36

20-minute Fire Rated, UL Listed power transfer hinges
	� All fire rated hinges are shipped with the proper size wood and machine screws unless ordered without.
	� Use at least one fire rated hinge for every 20" of door height or portion thereof, or one hinge for every 60 lbs. or fraction thereof. The 

calculation that requires more hinges is the total number of hinges required.
	� The SOSS Power Transfer Hinges are for use with four or six wire applications. Maximum wire rating is 2.5 ampere at 24 volts of direct 

current.For devices requiring more than 2.5 AMP, do not use SOSS Power Transfer Hinge.

MODEL #218PT

Product Image Product description Model number
BHMA 
Finish

Unit 
packaged

Must be ordered 
in Multiple Qty

MOQ
List price 
per MOQ

USA ONLY

Stocked

Minimum thickness: 1-3/4"
Substrate: Zinc
Application: Wood or Metal
Fire Rated: 20 Minutes
Max wire rating:
2.5 amp at 24 VDC

218PTUS10BL 704 1/box=1 each - 1 each $776.46

218PTUS10BLB 704 1 each Yes 6 each $4,658.76

218PTUS14 - 1/box=1 each - 1 each $767.93

218PTUS14B - 1 each Yes 6 each $4,607.58

218PTUS15 - 1/box=1 each - 1 each $746.60

218PTUS15B - 1 each Yes 6 each $4,479.60

218PTUS19 676 1/box=1 each - 1 each $748.02

218PTUS19B 676 1 each Yes 6 each $4,488.12

218PTUS26 681 1/box=1 each - 1 each $803.48

218PTUS26B 681 1 each Yes 6 each $4,820.88

218PTUS26D 682 1/box=1 each - 1 each $733.82

218PTUS26DB 682 1 each Yes 6 each $4,402.92

218PTUS3 677 1/box=1 each - 1 each $803.48

218PTUS3B 677 1 each Yes 6 each $4,820.88

218PTUS4 678 1/box=1 each - 1 each $733.82

218PTUS4B 678 1 each Yes 6 each $4,402.92

218PTUS5 - 1/box=1 each - 1 each $776.46

218PTUS5B - 1 each Yes 6 each $4,658.76

218PTWH - 1/box=1 each - 1 each $748.02

218PTWHB - 1 each Yes 6 each $4,488.12

90/180-minute Fire Rated, UL Listed invisible hinges
	� All fire rated hinges are shipped with the proper size wood and machine screws unless ordered without.
	� Allow one closer for every 55 lbs. of door weight or portion thereof. Fire rated applications also require one fire rated hinge for every 20" 

of door height or fraction thereof. The calculation that requires more hinges is the total number of hinges required.
	� Recommended spacing for use of one spring closer is half of the distance from the center line of the door to the center line of the top 

hinge. Please reference hinge spacing drawings.
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USA stocked products will typically ship in 3 business days. Stocked does not apply to Canada.

Heavy duty, standard door invisible hinges

90/180-minute Fire Rated, UL Listed power transfer hinges
	� All fire rated hinges are shipped with the proper size wood and machine screws unless ordered without.
	� Use at least one fire rated hinge for every 20" of door height or portion thereof, or one hinge for every 60 lbs. or fraction thereof. The 

calculation that requires more hinges is the total number of hinges required.
	� The SOSS Power Transfer Hinges are for use with four or six wire applications. Maximum wire rating is 2.5 ampere at 24 volts of direct 

current.For devices requiring more than 2.5 AMP, do not use SOSS Power Transfer Hinge.

MODEL #418PT

Product Image Product description Model number
BHMA 
Finish

Unit 
packaged

Must be ordered 
in Multiple Qty

MOQ
List price 
per MOQ

USA ONLY

Stocked

Minimum thickness: 1-3/4"
Substrate: Alloy Steel
Application: Wood or Metal
Fire Rated: 90/180 Minutes
Max wire rating:
2.5 amp at 24 VDC

418PTUNP - 1/box=1 each - 1 each $876.48

418PTUS15 646 1/box=1 each - 1 each $929.11

418PTUS19 631 1/box=1 each - 1 each $923.29

418PTUS26D 652 1/box=1 each - 1 each $920.36

418PTUS4 633 1/box=1 each - 1 each $920.36

MODEL #418SSPT

Product Image Product description Model number
BHMA 
Finish

Unit 
packaged

Must be ordered 
in Multiple Qty

MOQ
List price 
per MOQ

USA ONLY

Stocked

Minimum thickness: 1-3/4"
Substrate: Grade 316 
Stainless Steel
Application: Wood or Metal
Fire Rated: 90/180 Minutes
Max wire rating:
2.5 amp at 24 VDC

418SSPTUS32 629 1/box=1 each - 1 each $1,446.27

418SSPTUS32D 630 1/box=1 each - 1 each $1,132.19

Wrap-around invisible hinges
	� Hinge model #518 is supplied with wood screws only.

MODEL #518

Product Image Product description Model number
BHMA 
Finish

Unit 
packaged

Must be ordered 
in Multiple Qty

MOQ
List price 
per MOQ

USA ONLY

Stocked

Minimum thickness: 1-3/4"
Substrate: Alloy Steel
Application: Wood or Metal
Fire Rated: No

518US15 - 1/box=1 each - 1 each $390.34 

518US15B - 1 each Yes 12 each $4,684.08

518US19 631 1/box=1 each - 1 each $383.48 

518US19B 631 1 each Yes 12 each $4,601.76

518US26D 652 1/box=1 each - 1 each $377.50 

518US26DB 652 1 each Yes 12 each $4,530.00

518US4 633 1/box=1 each - 1 each $377.50 

518US4B 633 1 each Yes 12 each $4,530.00
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USA stocked products will typically ship in 3 business days. Stocked does not apply to Canada.

Heavy duty, large door invisible hinges

HEAVY DUTY, LARGE DOOR INVISIBLE HINGES
20-minute Fire Rated, UL Listed invisible hinges
	� All fire rated hinges are shipped with the proper size wood and machine screws unless ordered without.
	� Allow one fire rated hinge for every 60 lbs. of door weight or portion thereof. Fire rated applications also require one fire rated hinge for 

every 20" of door height or fraction thereof. The calculation that requires more hinges is the total number of hinges required.

MODEL #220

Product Image Product description Model number
BHMA 
Finish

Unit 
packaged

Must be ordered 
in Multiple Qty

MOQ
List price 
per MOQ

USA ONLY

Stocked

Minimum thickness: 2"
Substrate: Zinc
Application: Wood or Metal
Fire Rated: 20 Minutes

220UNP - 1/box=1 each - 1 each $106.35

220UNPB - 1 each Yes 6 each $638.10

220US10BL 704 1/box=1 each - 1 each $187.76

220US10BLB 704 1 each Yes 6 each $1,126.56

220US14 - 1/box=1 each - 1 each $187.76

220US14B - 1 each Yes 6 each $1,126.56

220US15 - 1/box=1 each - 1 each $150.46 

220US15B - 1 each Yes 6 each $902.76

220US19 676 1/box=1 each - 1 each $126.93 

220US19B 676 1 each Yes 6 each $761.58

220US26 681 1/box=1 each - 1 each $186.81

220US26B 681 1 each Yes 6 each $1,120.86

220US26D 682 1/box=1 each - 1 each $125.35 

220US26DB 682 1 each Yes 6 each $752.10

220US3 677 1/box=1 each - 1 each $190.56

220US3B 677 1 each Yes 6 each $1,143.36

220US4 678 1/box=1 each - 1 each $125.35 

220US4B 678 1 each Yes 6 each $752.10

220US5 - 1/box=1 each - 1 each $187.76

220US5B - 1 each Yes 6 each $1,126.56

220WH - 1/box=1 each - 1 each $126.93

220WHB - 1 each Yes 6 each $761.58

Extra heavy duty, invisible Hercules Hinges® 
	� All SOSS Hercules Hinges® are shipped with the proper size wood and machine screws unless ordered without.

MODEL #220H

Product Image Product description Model number
BHMA 
Finish

Unit 
packaged

Must be ordered 
in Multiple Qty

MOQ
List price 
per MOQ

USA ONLY

Stocked

Minimum thickness: 2"
Substrate: Alloy Steel
Application: Wood or Metal
Fire Rated: No

220HUS15 - 1/box=1 each - 1 each $555.32

220HUS15B - 1 each Yes 6 each $3,331.92

220HUS19 631 1/box=1 each - 1 each $539.18

220HUS19B 631 1 each Yes 6 each $3,235.08

220HUS26D 652 1/box=1 each - 1 each $510.46

220HUS26DB 652 1 each Yes 6 each $3,062.76

220HUS4 633 1/box=1 each - 1 each $510.46

220HUS4B 633 1 each Yes 6 each $3,062.76
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USA stocked products will typically ship in 3 business days. Stocked does not apply to Canada.

Heavy duty, large door invisible hinges

20-minute Fire Rated, UL Listed invisible closer hinges
	� All fire rated hinges are shipped with the proper size wood and machine screws unless ordered without.
	� Allow one closer for every 55 lbs. of door weight or portion thereof. Fire rated applications also require one fire rated hinge for every 20" 

of door height or fraction thereof. The calculation that requires more hinges is the total number of hinges required.
	� Recommended spacing for use of one spring closer is half of the distance from the center line of the door to the center line of the top 

hinge. Please reference hinge spacing drawings.

MODEL #220IC

Product Image Product description Model number
BHMA 
Finish

Unit 
packaged

Must be ordered 
in Multiple Qty

MOQ
List price 
per MOQ

USA ONLY

Stocked

Minimum thickness: 2"
Substrate: Zinc
Application: Wood or Metal
Fire Rated: 20 Minutes

220ICUNP - 1/box=1 each - 1 each $265.57

220ICUS10BL 704 1/box=1 each - 1 each $348.80

220ICUS14 - 1/box=1 each - 1 each $348.80

220ICUS15 - 1/box=1 each - 1 each $321.05 

220ICUS19 676 1/box=1 each - 1 each $296.63 

220ICUS26 681 1/box=1 each - 1 each $344.64

220ICUS26D 682 1/box=1 each - 1 each $308.51 

220ICUS3 677 1/box=1 each - 1 each $344.64

220ICUS4 678 1/box=1 each - 1 each $308.51 

220ICUS5 - 1/box=1 each - 1 each $348.80

220ICWH - 1/box=1 each - 1 each $296.61

90/180-minute Fire Rated, UL Listed invisible hinges
	� All fire rated hinges are shipped with the proper size wood and machine screws unless ordered without.
	� The hinge side door style for 90-minute wood faced doors must be a minimum of 2-1/4" wide.
	� Use at least one fire rated hinge for every 20" of door height or portion thereof, or one hinge for every 60 lbs. or fraction thereof. The 

calculation that requires more hinges is the total number of hinges required.

MODEL #220AS

Product Image Product description Model number
BHMA 
Finish

Unit 
packaged

Must be ordered 
in Multiple Qty

MOQ
List price 
per MOQ

USA ONLY

Stocked

Minimum thickness: 2"
Substrate: Alloy Steel
Application: Wood or Metal
Fire Rated: 90/180 Minutes

220ASUNP - 1/box=1 each - 1 each $369.50

220ASUNPB - 1 each Yes 6 each $2,217.00

220ASUS15 646 1/box=1 each - 1 each $452.23

220ASUS15B 646 1 each Yes 6 each $2,713.38

220ASUS19 631 1/box=1 each - 1 each $432.67

220ASUS19B 631 1 each Yes 6 each $2,596.02

220ASUS26D 652 1/box=1 each - 1 each $414.81

220ASUS26DB 652 1 each Yes 6 each $2,488.86

220ASUS4 633 1/box=1 each - 1 each $414.81

220ASUS4B 633 1 each Yes 6 each $2,488.86
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USA stocked products will typically ship in 3 business days. Stocked does not apply to Canada.

MODEL #220SS

Product Image Product description Model number
BHMA 
Finish

Unit 
packaged

Must be ordered 
in Multiple Qty

MOQ
List price 
per MOQ

USA ONLY

Stocked

Minimum thickness: 2"
Substrate: Grade 316 
Stainless Steel
Application: Wood or Metal
Fire Rated: 90/180 Minutes

220SSUS32 629 1/box=1 each - 1 each $733.29

220SSUS32B 629 1 each Yes 6 each $4,399.74

220SSUS32D 630 1/box=1 each - 1 each $606.91

220SSUS32DB 630 1 each Yes 6 each $3,641.46

MODEL #420

Product Image Product description Model number
BHMA 
Finish

Unit 
packaged

Must be ordered 
in Multiple Qty

MOQ
List price 
per MOQ

USA ONLY

Stocked

Minimum thickness: 2"
Substrate: Alloy Steel
Application: Metal
Fire Rated: 90/180 Minutes

420UNP - 1/box=1 each - 1 each $368.72

420UNPB - 1 each Yes 6 each $2,212.32

420US15 646 1/box=1 each - 1 each $436.22

420US15B 646 1 each Yes 6 each $2,617.32

420US19 631 1/box=1 each - 1 each $388.18

420US19B 631 1 each Yes 6 each $2,329.08

420US26D 652 1/box=1 each - 1 each $379.58

420US26DB 652 1 each Yes 6 each $2,277.48

420US4 633 1/box=1 each - 1 each $379.58

420US4B 633 1 each Yes 6 each $2,277.48

Hinge model #420 is for metal doors only and will be only supplied with machine screws.

MODEL #420SS

Product Image Product description Model number
BHMA 
Finish

Unit 
packaged

Must be ordered 
in Multiple Qty

MOQ
List price 
per MOQ

USA ONLY

Stocked

Minimum thickness: 2"
Substrate: Grade 316 
Stainless Steel
Application: Metal
Fire Rated: 90/180 Minutes

420SSUS32 629 1/box=1 each - 1 each $745.41

420SSUS32B 629 1 each Yes 6 each $4,472.46

420SSUS32D 630 1/box=1 each - 1 each $522.70

420SSUS32DB 630 1 each Yes 6 each $3,136.20

Hinge model #420SS is for metal doors only and will be only supplied with machine screws.

90/180-minute Fire Rated, UL Listed invisible hinges
	� All fire rated hinges are shipped with the proper size wood and machine screws unless ordered without.
	� The hinge side door style for 90-minute wood faced doors must be a minimum of 2-1/4" wide.
	� Use at least one fire rated hinge for every 20" of door height or portion thereof, or one hinge for every 60 lbs. or fraction thereof. The 

calculation that requires more hinges is the total number of hinges required.

Heavy duty, large door invisible hinges
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USA stocked products will typically ship in 3 business days. Stocked does not apply to Canada.

90/180-minute Fire Rated, UL Listed invisible closer hinges
	� All fire rated hinges are shipped with the proper size wood and machine screws unless ordered without.
	� Allow one closer for every 55 lbs. of door weight or portion thereof. Fire rated applications also require one fire rated hinge for every 20" 

of door height or fraction thereof. The calculation that requires more hinges is the total number of hinges required.
	� Recommended spacing for use of one spring closer is half of the distance from the center line of the door to the center line of the top 

hinge. Please reference hinge spacing drawings.

MODEL #220ASIC

Product Image Product description Model number
BHMA 
Finish

Unit 
packaged

Must be ordered 
in Multiple Qty

MOQ
List price 
per MOQ

USA ONLY

Stocked

Minimum thickness: 2"
Substrate: Alloy Steel
Application: Wood or Metal
Fire Rated: 90/180 Minutes

220ASICUNP - 1/box=1 each - 1 each $661.56

220ASICUS15 646 1/box=1 each - 1 each $715.38

220ASICUS19 631 1/box=1 each - 1 each $709.02

220ASICUS26D 652 1/box=1 each - 1 each $699.57

220ASICUS4 633 1/box=1 each - 1 each $699.57

MODEL #220SSIC

Product Image Product description Model number
BHMA 
Finish

Unit 
packaged

Must be ordered 
in Multiple Qty

MOQ
List price 
per MOQ

USA ONLY

Stocked

Minimum thickness: 2"
Substrate: Grade 316 
Stainless Steel
Application: Wood or Metal
Fire Rated: 90/180 Minutes

220SSICUS32 629 1/box=1 each - 1 each $1,214.92

220SSICUS32D 630 1/box=1 each - 1 each $884.68

MODEL #420IC

Product Image Product description Model number
BHMA 
Finish

Unit 
packaged

Must be ordered 
in Multiple Qty

MOQ
List price 
per MOQ

USA ONLY

Stocked

Minimum thickness: 2"
Substrate: Alloy Steel
Application: Metal
Fire Rated: 90/180 Minutes

420ICUNP - 1/box=1 each - 1 each $544.44

420ICUS15 646 1/box=1 each - 1 each $614.09

420ICUS19 631 1/box=1 each - 1 each $601.43

420ICUS26D 652 1/box=1 each - 1 each $590.31

420ICUS4 633 1/box=1 each - 1 each $590.31

Invisible closer hinge model #420IC is for metal doors only and will be only supplied with machine screws.

MODEL #420SSIC

Product Image Product description Model number
BHMA 
Finish

Unit 
packaged

Must be ordered 
in Multiple Qty

MOQ
List price 
per MOQ

USA ONLY

Stocked

Minimum thickness: 2"
Substrate: Grade 316 
Stainless Steel
Application: Metal
Fire Rated: 90/180 Minutes

420SSICUS32 629 1/box=1 each - 1 each $1,060.36

420SSICUS32D 630 1/box=1 each - 1 each $796.08

Invisible closer hinge model #420SSIC is for metal doors only and will be only supplied with machine screws.

Heavy duty, large door invisible hinges
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USA stocked products will typically ship in 3 business days. Stocked does not apply to Canada.

20-minute Fire Rated, UL Listed power transfer hinges
	� All fire rated hinges are shipped with the proper size wood and machine screws unless ordered without.
	� Use at least one fire rated hinge for every 20" of door height or portion thereof, or one hinge for every 60 lbs. or fraction thereof. The 

calculation that requires more hinges is the total number of hinges required.
	� The SOSS Power Transfer Hinges are for use with four or six wire applications. Maximum wire rating is 2.5 ampere at 24 volts of direct 

current. For devices requiring more than 2.5 AMP, do not use SOSS Power Transfer Hinge.

MODEL #220PT

Product Image Product description Model number
BHMA 
Finish

Unit 
packaged

Must be ordered 
in Multiple Qty

MOQ
List price 
per MOQ

USA ONLY

Stocked

Minimum thickness: 2"
Substrate: Zinc
Application: Wood or Metal
Fire Rated: 20 Minutes
Max wire rating:
2.5 amp at 24 VDC

220PTUS10BL 704 1/box=1 each - 1 each $867.47

220PTUS10BLB 704 1 each Yes 6 each $5,204.82

220PTUS14 - 1/box=1 each - 1 each $890.22

220PTUS14B - 1 each Yes 6 each $5,341.32

220PTUS15 - 1/box=1 each - 1 each $853.25

220PTUS15B - 1 each Yes 6 each $5,119.50

220PTUS19 676 1/box=1 each - 1 each $858.96

220PTUS19B 676 1 each Yes 6 each $5,153.76

220PTUS26 681 1/box=1 each - 1 each $881.72

220PTUS26B 681 1 each Yes 6 each $5,290.32

220PTUS26D 682 1/box=1 each - 1 each $839.05

220PTUS26DB 682 1 each Yes 6 each $5,034.30

220PTUS3 677 1/box=1 each - 1 each $881.72

220PTUS3B 677 1 each Yes 6 each $5,290.32

220PTUS4 678 1/box=1 each - 1 each $839.05

220PTUS4B 678 1 each Yes 6 each $5,034.30

220PTUS5 - 1/box=1 each - 1 each $867.47

220PTUS5B - 1 each Yes 6 each $5,204.82

220PTWH - 1/box=1 each - 1 each $858.96

220PTWHB - 1 each Yes 6 each $5,153.76

Heavy duty, large door invisible hinges
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USA stocked products will typically ship in 3 business days. Stocked does not apply to Canada.

90/180-minute Fire Rated, UL Listed power transfer hinges
	� All fire rated hinges are shipped with the proper size wood and machine screws unless ordered without.
	� The hinge side door style for 90-minute wood faced doors must be a minimum of 2-1/4" wide.
	� Use at least one fire rated hinge for every 20" of door height or portion thereof, or one hinge for every 60 lbs. or fraction thereof. The 

calculation that requires more hinges is the total number of hinges required.
	� The SOSS Power Transfer Hinges are for use with four or six wire applications. Maximum wire rating is 2.5 ampere at 24 volts of direct 

current. For devices requiring more than 2.5 AMP, do not use SOSS Power Transfer Hinge.

MODEL #220ASPT

Product Image Product description Model number
BHMA 
Finish

Unit 
packaged

Must be ordered 
in Multiple Qty

MOQ
List price 
per MOQ

USA ONLY

Stocked

Minimum thickness: 2"
Substrate: Alloy Steel
Application: Wood or Metal
Fire Rated: 90/180 Minutes
Max wire rating:
2.5 amp at 24 VDC

220ASPTUNP - 1/box=1 each - 1 each $964.19

220ASPTUS15 646 1/box=1 each - 1 each $1,022.61

220ASPTUS19 631 1/box=1 each - 1 each $1,016.78

220ASPTUS26D 652 1/box=1 each - 1 each $1,010.93

220ASPTUS4 633 1/box=1 each - 1 each $1,010.93

MODEL #220SSPT

Product Image Product description Model number
BHMA 
Finish

Unit 
packaged

Must be ordered 
in Multiple Qty

MOQ
List price 
per MOQ

USA ONLY

Stocked

Minimum thickness: 2"
Substrate: Grade 316 
Stainless Steel
Application: Wood or Metal
Fire Rated: 90/180 Minutes
Max wire rating:
2.5 amp at 24 VDC

220SSPTUS32 629 1/box=1 each - 1 each $1,533.92

220SSPTUS32D 630 1/box=1 each - 1 each $1,256.35

Heavy duty, large door invisible hinges
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USA stocked products will typically ship in 3 business days. Stocked does not apply to Canada.

Specialty invisible hinges

SPECIALTY INVISIBLE HINGES
	� Modified hinges are not supplied with screws.
	� Counterboring available by special request.
	� For special applications, unusual sizes and weights, engineering and design assistance is available free of charge. Please consult the 

SOSS Home Office.

MODIFIED LIGHT DUTY INVISIBLE HINGES

Model number Description Substrate
Maximum 
thickness

BHMA 
Finish

Application
Unit 

packaged
Must be ordered 
in Multiple Qty

MOQ
List price 
per MOQ

101500WE Model #101, cavity 3 specific Zinc 1/2" 646 Wood or Metal 1 each Yes 200 ea. $4,656.00

101MUS26DB Model #101, modified mounting holes Zinc 1/2" 682 Wood or Metal 1 each Yes 150 ea. $3,093.00

103AUS26DB Model #103, modified slot mounting holes Zinc 3/4" 682 Wood or Metal 1 each Yes 200 ea. $9,720.00

103MUS19B Model #103, modified mounting holes Zinc 3/4" 676 Wood or Metal 1 each Yes 200 ea. $5,022.00

203MUNPB Model #203, modified mounting holes Zinc 3/4" - Wood or Metal 1 each Yes 150 ea. $3,151.50

MODIFIED LIGHT DUTY METAL CABINET HINGES

Model number Description Substrate
Maximum 
thickness

BHMA 
Finish

Application
Unit 

packaged
Must be ordered 
in Multiple Qty

MOQ
List price 
per MOQ

114MUS4B Model #114, modified mounting holes Zinc 3/64" 677 Cabinet, Metal 1 each Yes 200 ea. $3,516.00

205MUNPB Model #205, modified hinge bodies Zinc 3/64" - Cabinet, Metal 1 each Yes 50 ea. $1,271.50

MODIFIED LIGHT DUTY CONCEALED SURFACE MOUNT INVISIBLE HINGES

Model number Description Substrate
Maximum 
thickness

BHMA 
Finish

Application
Unit 

packaged
Must be ordered 
in Multiple Qty

MOQ
List price 
per MOQ

106MUNPB Model #106, modified mounting holes Zinc 5/64" - Cabinet, Metal 1 each Yes 125 ea. $3,098.75

106MTUS26DB Model #106, modified mounting holes Zinc 5/64" 682 Cabinet, Metal 1 each Yes 125 ea. $3,622.50

MODIFIED MEDIUM DUTY INVISIBLE HINGES

Model number Description Substrate
Minimum 
thickness

BHMA 
Finish

Application
Unit 

packaged
Must be ordered 
in Multiple Qty

MOQ
List price 
per MOQ

204DTUS15B Model #204, modified 110° detent Zinc 3/4" 646 Wood or Metal 1 each Yes 100 ea. $5,593.00

204MCLRB Model #204, modified hinge bodies Zinc 3/4" - Wood or Metal 1 each Yes 100 ea. $2,392.00

208AUS26DB Model #208, modified slot mounting holes Zinc 1" 652 Wood or Metal 1 each Yes 30 ea. $1,557.00

208MDTUS26DB Model #208, modified 110° Zinc 1" 652 Wood or Metal 1 each Yes 30 ea. $4,670.10

MODIFIED MEDIUM DUTY INVISIBLE CLOSER HINGES

Model number Description Substrate
Minimum 
thickness

BHMA 
Finish

Application
Unit 

packaged
Must be ordered 
in Multiple Qty

MOQ
List price 
per MOQ

212ICMUS26DB Model #212, modified spring Zinc 1-1/8" 652 Wood or Metal 1 each Yes 20 ea. $3,856.60
LIG

H
T D

U
TY / SM

A
LL D

O
O

R
M

ED
IU

M
 D

U
TY / SM

A
LL D

O
O

R
H

EAV
Y D

U
TY / STA

N
DA

R
D

 D
O

O
R

H
EAV

Y D
U

TY /LA
RG

E D
O

O
R

M
ISCELLA

N
EO

U
S

SPECIA
LTY



Price book    February 27, 2026    29

USA stocked products will typically ship in 3 business days. Stocked does not apply to Canada.

Specialty invisible hinges

QUADRANT HINGES
	� This product is being discontinued.

Model number Description Substrate Application
Unit 

packaged
Must be ordered 
in Multiple Qty

MOQ
List price 
per MOQ

USA ONLY

Stocked

QH7 Bright Brass plating on stainless steel Stainless 
steel

Craft, Wood
2/bag=1 pair Yes 10 pair $102.50

QH7B Bright Brass plating on stainless steel, bulk 1 each Yes 200 each $1,024.00

Not for load bearing applications. Packaged two per bag, #2 x 3/8" flat head Phillips wood screws included.

INVISIBLE BARREL HINGES
	� Barrel hinges are not supplied with screws.

Product description Model number
Drill bit 
(mm)

Screw 
size

Minimum 
thickness

Unit packaged
Must be ordered 
in Multiple Qty

MOQ
List price 
per MOQ

USA ONLY

Stocked

Substrate: Solid Brass
Application: Craft, Wood
Finish: BRS (Brass)

BH085PB 8.2mm #2 7/16" 1/bag=1 each - 1 each $3.41

BH085 8.2mm #2 7/16" Bagged Yes 24 each $81.84

BH085B 8.2mm #2 7/16" 1 each Yes 250 each $852.50

BH104PB 10mm #3 1/2" 1/bag=1 each - 1 each $3.41

BH104 10mm #3 1/2" Bagged Yes 24 each $81.84

BH104B 10mm #3 1/2" 1 each Yes 250 each $852.50

BH124PB 12mm #4 5/8" Bagged Yes 24 each $3.41

BH124 12mm #4 5/8" 1/bag=1 each - 1 each $81.84

BH124B 12mm #4 5/8" 1 each Yes 250 each $852.50

BH144PB 14mm #6 3/4" 1/bag=1 each - 1 each $4.12

BH144 14mm #6 3/4" Bagged Yes 24 each $98.88

BH144B 14mm #6 3/4" 1 each Yes 200 each $824.00

BH164PB 16mm #6 7/8" 1/bag=1 each - 1 each $5.19

BH164 16mm #6 7/8" Bagged Yes 24 each $124.56

BH164B 16mm #6 7/8" 1 each Yes 200 each $1,038.00

BH184PB 18mm #6 1-1/8" 1/bag=1 each - 1 each $6.73

BH184 18mm #6 1-1/8" Bagged Yes 24 each $161.52

BH184B 18mm #6 1-1/8" 1 each Yes 150 each $1,009.50

BH244PB 24mm #10 1-1/4" 1/bag=1 each - 1 each $12.42

BH244 24mm #10 1-1/4" Bagged Yes 12 each $149.04

BH244B 24mm #10 1-1/4" 1 each Yes 100 each $1,242.00

Templates are not available for barrel hinges. Not recommended for vertical or load bearing applications. No load recommendations available, for light applications only.
If desired, a customer supplied secondary screw may be installed in the groove that is 180 degrees from the tensioning screw; this is optional (not available for BH085).

SPECIALTY INVISIBLE HINGES
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USA stocked products will typically ship in 3 business days. Stocked does not apply to Canada.

Miscellaneous

MISCELLANEOUS

MDHB-HS

MAGNETIC DOOR HOLDER & STOPS

Model number Description Substrate
BHMA 
Finish

Unit packaged
Must be ordered 
in Multiple Qty

MOQ
List price 
per MOQ

USA ONLY

Stocked

MDHBUS10B-HS Oil Rubbed Bronze Zamac, Steel 704 1/box=1 each Yes 10 each $116.10

MDHBUS10-HS Antique Bronze Zamac, Steel 680 1/box=1 each Yes 10 each $102.50

MDHBUS15-HS Satin Nickel Zamac, Steel - 1/box=1 each Yes 10 each $102.50

MDHBUS19-HS Black Zamac, Steel 676 1/box=1 each Yes 10 each $109.30

MDHBUS26-HS Bright Chrome Zamac, Steel 681 1/box=1 each Yes 10 each $102.50

MDHBUS26D-HS Satin Chrome Zamac, Steel 682 1/box=1 each Yes 10 each $106.30

MDHBUS3-HS Bright Gold Zamac, Steel 677 1/box=1 each Yes 10 each $102.50

MDHBWH-HS White Zamac, Steel - 1/box=1 each Yes 10 each $109.30

Three plastic anchors, five #7-1" screws and one 1⁄4 x 20 x 1 13⁄16" concrete anchor are included.
SOSS Magnetic Door Holders have a magnetic holding power of 9 lbs. when installed properly.

IT

ROUTER GUIDE TEMPLATES & TEMPLATE GUIDE SYSTEM

Part number Description Unit packaged MOQ
List price 
per MOQ

USA ONLY

Stocked

101IT For the #101 SOSS Invisible Hinge 1/box=1 each 1 each $43.40 

103IT For the #103 SOSS Invisible Hinge 1/box=1 each 1 each $43.40 

203IT For the #203 SOSS Invisible Hinge 1/box=1 each 1 each $43.40 

204IT For the #204 SOSS Invisible Hinge 1/box=1 each 1 each $43.40 

208IT For the #208 SOSS Invisible Hinge 1/box=1 each 1 each $43.40 

212IT For the #212 SOSS Invisible Hinge 1/box=1 each 1 each $43.40 

216IT For the #216 and #416 SOSS Invisible Hinge 1/box=1 each 1 each $43.40 

218IT For the #218 and #418 SOSS Invisible Hinge 1/box=1 each 1 each $43.40 

220IT For the #220 SOSS Invisible Hinge 1/box=1 each 1 each $43.40 

504IT For the #504 SOSS Invisible Hinge 1/box=1 each 1 each $43.40

518IT For the #518 SOSS Invisible Hinge 1/box=1 each 1 each $43.40 

RGS Router Guide System (RGS) kit, up to 4 templates, hinge models #212–#220 Boxed 1 set $89.93

RGB100 Router Guide Bushing (RGB) #42024 and lock nut #42237. Fits most routers. Bagged 1 set $38.31

Router Guide Systems (RGS) are not for use on doors taller than 10' tall.
Router Guide Templates must be purchased separately from Router Guide Rail System RGS.
For complete instructions for installation with a Router Guide System, please visit www.soss.com or contact the SOSS office. Complete instructions are supplied with 
each Router Guide System.
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USA stocked products will typically ship in 3 business days. Stocked does not apply to Canada.

Miscellaneous

ROUTER BITS

Part number Description Unit packaged MOQ
List price 
per MOQ

USA ONLY

Stocked

43828 Amana Tool® Router bit for #101IT Bagged 1 each $53.32

51304 Amana Tool® Router bit for #103IT, #203IT, #204IT, #208IT, #212IT, #504IT Bagged 1 each $62.99

51310 Amana Tool® Router bit for #216IT, #218IT, #220IT, #418IT, #518IT Bagged 1 each $84.24

CAUTION: Do not use resharpened bits.

REINFORCEMENTS FOR STEEL DOORS

Part number Description Unit packaged MOQ
List price 
per MOQ

USA ONLY

Stocked

216SDB For #216 and #416 - Two piece: upper and lower Bagged 1 pair $38.31

218SDB For #218 and #418 - single piece insert Bagged 1 each $38.31

Two pieces/pair of SDB reinforcements needed per hinge: 1 for door, 1 for jamb.

MISCELLANEOUS
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About Allegion

At Allegion (NYSE: ALLE), we design and manufacture innovative security and 
access solutions that help keep people safe where they live, learn, work and 
connect. We’re pioneering safety with our strong legacy of brands like CISA®, 
Interflex®, LCN®, Schlage®, SimonsVoss® and Von Duprin®. Our comprehensive 
portfolio of hardware, so�ware and electronic solutions is sold around the world 
and spans residential and commercial locks, door closer and exit devices, steel 
doors and frames, access control and workforce productivity systems.

For more, visit www.allegion.com
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